
1/4/2018 Change Order No.: 1

2017 Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvements Project No.: 3671-10

Owner: City of Crossville TN Contractor: J. S. Haren Company

Crossville City Hall 1175 Highway 11 N

392 N. Main Street Athens, TN 37303

Crossville, TN 38555

1.

2. Relocate mixer control panels to end of aeration basin to improve walkway access

Attachments:  Contractor's Proposals  TOTAL:

Original Contract Amount……………………………………………………………………………………..

Net Change by Previous Change Orders……………………………………………………………………

Contract Amount Prior to This Change Order…………………………………………………………….

Amount of This Change Order………………………………………………………………………………..

New Contract Amount…………………………………………………………………………………………

The Substantial Completion Date:  December 28, 2017 ( To be reevaluated at later date)

OWNER DATE CONTRACTOR DATE

cc:  GRW Engineers

$11,656.00

$21,785.25

$717,000.00

Change Order

Installation of temporary RAS bypass line

Date:

Project:

The Contractor is hereby directed to perform the Work described in the Contract For Construction as amended by the 

Change Order:

$10,129.25

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, provide the Contractor a reasonable and 

adequate period of time in which to complete the Work in accordance with the Contract For Construction, as amended by 

this Change Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any claims for additional time to perform 

the Work.

717,000.00

21,785.25

$738,785.25

0.00

This Change Order is intended to, and the Contractor agrees that it does, fairly and adequately compensate the 

Contractor for extra direct costs (labor, materials, etc.) as well as all expenses and damages which may result from any 

delays, suspensions, stretch-outs, scheduling, inefficiencies, and accelerations in the Work associated with this Change 

Order, and the Contractor releases the Owner and the Engineer from any claims for such expenses and damages, including 

but not limited to changes in sequence of work; delays; disruption; rescheduling; extended overhead; acceleration; wage; 

material; or other escalations; and all other impact costs.

Rev. 06/25/2013





J.
S

. 
H

a
re

n
 C

o
m

p
a

n
y

2
0

1
7

 W
W

T
P

 I
m

p
ro

v
e

m
e

n
ts

1
1

/2
2

/2
0

1
7

C
ro

ss
v

il
le

, 
T

N

R
e

lo
ca

te
 P

u
m

p
 C

o
n

tr
o

l 
P

a
n

e
ls

D
e

sc
ri

p
ti

o
n

Q
ty

U
n

it
s

U
n

it
T

o
ta

l
U

n
it

T
o

ta
l

T
O

T
A

L
T

o
ta

l
U

n
it

Su
p

e
r.

0
.0

0
D

a
ys

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
1

5
.0

0
$

   
   

  
 

O
T

L
0

.0
0

D
a

ys
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

 

M
o

n
th

ly
 E

xp
e

n
se

s
0

.0
0

D
a

ys
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

 

P
ro

je
ct

 M
a

n
a

g
e

m
e

n
t

1
.0

0
D

a
ys

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

2
5

0
.0

0
$

   
  

2
5

0
.0

0
$

   
   

  
 

2
5

0
.0

0
$

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

R
e

lo
ca

te
 P

u
m

p
 c

o
n

tr
o

l p
a

n
e

ls
1

.0
0

LS
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

  
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
 

8
,2

1
4

.0
0

$
   

  
8

,2
1

4
.0

0
$

  
8

,2
1

4
.0

0
$

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

-
$

   
   

   
  

 
-

$
   

   
   

   
 

-
$

   
   

   
   

  
2

5
0

.0
0

$
   

   
  

 
8

,4
6

4
.0

0
$

   
  

8
,2

1
4

.0
0

$
  

0
%

 S
a

le
s 

T
a

x
-

$
   

   
   

   
  

8
,4

6
4

.0
0

$
   

  

3
5

%
 L

a
b

o
r 

T
a

x 
a

n
d

 I
n

s.
8

7
.5

0
$

   
   

   
 

8
,5

5
1

.5
0

$
   

  

1
5

%
 O

 a
n

d
 P

 
1

,2
8

2
.7

3
$

   
  9

,8
3

4
.2

3
$

   
  

3
%

 B
o

n
d

2
9

5
.0

3
$

   
   

  

Fi
g

u
re

d
 T

o
ta

l:
1

0
,1

2
9

.2
5

$
  

 E
x

tr
a

 W
o

rk
in

g
 D

a
y

:
5

M
a

te
ri

a
l

La
b

o
r

N
o

n
 T

a
x

e
d

 


	Change Order 1
	Crossville, COR # 1R2, Temp By Pass RAS Line
	COR #1


